Ş

RESOLUTION NO. 139-01

[Adding Additional Member To Potrero Power Plant Task Force] Resolution adding one (1) additional member to the Potrero Power Plant Citizen Advisory Task Force to represent Supervisorial District 10 and who shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors. WHEREAS, By Resolution 362-99, The Board of Supervisor's created a Potrero Power Plant Citizen Advisory Task Force to provide input to the City & County of San Francisco regarding the sale, operating and maintenance of the Potrero Power Plant; and WHEREAS, The Task Force was formed in response to the concerns of Case Francisco registions of the Bayyiew Power Plant and sale of

San Francisco residents that the closure of the Bayview Power Plant and sale of the Potrero Power Plant may result in the Potrero Power Plant operating at a higher capacity, and thereby emitting higher levels of pollution and noise than earlier suspected; and

WHEREAS, San Francisco has since changed its form of representation from Citywide to District Supervisors, and the Potrero Power Plant resides in District 10; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby add one (1) additional member to the Potrero Power Plant Citizen Advisory Task Force to represent Supervisorial District 10 and who shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors.

SUPERVISOR, AMMIANO, NEWSOM

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 010288

Date Passed:

Resolution adding one (1) additional member to the Potrero Power Plant Citizen Advisory Task Force to represent Supervisorial District 10 and who shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors.

February 20, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 010288

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 20, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAR 0 2 2001

Date Approved